

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 491/2024  
CM No. 1164/2024**

Daljeet Singh and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.03.2024**

1. The grievance of the petitioners is that the land owned by them at Village Gulpur, Tehsil Haveli, District Poonch is being utilized by the respondents for construction of road without acquiring the same.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, subject to petitioners' taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
3. List on **06.05.2024**.
4. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall not utilize the land belonging to the petitioners i.e. the land owned/possessed by the petitioners without adopting due course of law.

**(SANJAY DHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
11.03.2024  
*Sahil Padha*