

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 491/2024

Daljeet Singh and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

16.12.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents No. 1 and 4.

Response on behalf of respondents No. 2, 3 and 5 be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.03.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

16.12.2024

Michal Sharma/PS