

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 491/2024

Daljeet Singh and others

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2026

1. Having regard to the nature of controversy involved, there is an element of settlement through mediation. Accordingly, this matter is referred to mediation.
2. The parties may contact the Coordinator through e-mail at registrarrulesJKHC@gmail.com or on Cell No. 9622200042.
3. The file shall be presented before the Coordinator, Main Mediation Centre, High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh, at Jammu on **16.02.2026**.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
02.02.2026.
Rahul Sharma