

Sr. No. 62

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- WP(C) No. 491/2024**

Daljeet Singh & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2026**

None appears for the parties.

Await appearance.

Due to the absence of learned counsel for the parties, the matter could not be referred for mediation.

List on **01.04.2026**.

**( SANJAY PARIHAR )  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
13.02.2026  
Diksha**