

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 491/2024

Daljeet Singh and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel for the petitioner that mediation is going on between the parties and there is every likelihood of an amicable settlement between them. Accordingly, he prays that some time be granted so that the outcome may be conveyed to this Court.

Prayer allowed.

List on **22.04.2026**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

01.04.2026

Mihul